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Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Sun cream and hats 

As the weather is warming up please ensure that children have sun cream on before coming to school, we 

advise long lasting cream to avoid having to reapply. Children will also need to bring a sun hat to wear at break 

times. 

Mental Awareness Week 

This week has been Mental Health Awareness week. We discussed ways to look 

after our mental health in our assembly and took part in mindfulness during our 

Jigsaw PSHE lessons. 

If you are struggling with your own mental health we are here to support and 

signpost. There is also lots of information available online from the NHS and charities such as MIND. Our 

website also has a section of resources that may be of use. 

Year 6 – Bikeability Week 

Year 6 have been busy with Bikeability this week. They have been learning to cycle safely and worked sensibly 

with the outside instructors. Well done Year 6! 

Dress like an Animal Day – Friday 26th May 

Waterton Children’s Parliament have chosen to support the RSPCA this academic year. In order to raise 

funds for this all children are invited to bring a £1 optional donation to school wearing an animal inspired 

outfit (e.g. animal print shirt, an animal onesie or animal ears etc.) If your child doesn’t want to take part, 

they must come to school in full school uniform. 

Dates for your Diary 

 

Wednesday 24th May 2023 Reception starters meeting 

Friday 26th May 2023 Dress like an Animal Day (RSPCA) 

Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Monday 5th June 2023 London Parents Meeting (9.00am or 3.30pm) 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Nursery starters meeting 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 28th – Friday 30th June 2023 London Trip 

Friday 7th July 2023 Summer Fair 

Friday 14th July 2023 Reception Graduation (9.30am) 

Monday 17th July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) 
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Tuesday 18th July 2023 Nursery Sports Day (am) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Yr 6 play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 play (5.30pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Reception Sports Day 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 leavers Disco 6pm-8pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 School closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 4th September 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Inset Day 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 School Opens 

 

Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Brownlee class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance    Attendance  

Hargreaves 1 (Reception)  92.05% Tomlinson Class (Y3)  93.33% 

Hargreaves 2 (Reception) 84.09 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  94.25% 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  90.74% Adams Class (Y4)  91.11% 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   92.78% Bronte Class (Y5)  90.74% 

Sharman Class (Y2)  92.22% Cook Class (Y5/6)  92.28% 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  88.89% 

School attendance for the week is 91.53% which is below our attendance target.  

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby – Head of School 
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